COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ELECTRONICALLY FILED

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO)	
COMPLIANCE WITH EXCAVATOR LOCATE)	CASE NO.

REQUESTS PURSUANT TO KRS 367.4909 AND (Control of the control of t

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL OF JESSAMINE-SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

2022-00363

Bruce E. Smith, and the law firm of Bruce E. Smith Law Offices, PLLC, hereby enter their appearance as counsel for the Jessamine-South Elkhorn Water District ("JSEWD"). The address, phone, facsimile and e-mail information for counsel are set forth below. In this proceeding, please forward all electronic messages to the following:

bruce@smithlawoffice.net

Jessaminesouth@jsewd.com

The undersigned counsel waives any right to service of Commission orders by United States mail and possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions.

Dated: December 28, 2022

In the Matter of:

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Bruce E. Smith

Bruce E. Smith Smith Law Offices, PLLC 201 South Main Street Nicholasville, KY 40356 Ph.: (859)885-3393

Fax: (859)8851152 bruce@smithlawoffice.net Counsel for JSEWD

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This is to certify that the foregoing document was filed via the Commission's electronic filing system today, December 28, 2022; there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding and pursuant to Commission orders, no paper copies of this filing will be made.

/s/Bruce E. Smith
Bruce E. Smith

Counsel for JSEWD